


Goal and Results

Climate and Culture

* By May, 2024, Support Schools wmldrease in parent satisfaction from 2022 to 2023 by 5% in
parent engagement and safety/behavior with planned parent/student engagement activities to
meet all family needs.

* Projected:ParentEngagement 223 Support School Average 91.5 to-285 96.5
» Actual:Parent Engagement 223 Support School Average 91.5 to-2596.0

* Projected:Safety/behavioR2-23 Support School Average 79 to{28 84
 Actual:Safety/behavior 223 Support School Average 79 to-28 91




Why are there differences from last
year?
« Students:Students questions were written in a negative manne

« Parents: Wanted to provide school specific feedback as oppos
to the district

o Students/Parents: Safety is tied to facilities at the school
» School: Redefining or clarifying questions

 Board: Board Study sessions for stakeholder feedback






Vetting Process

e Task force was formed with multiple district committee representatives to
reviewPanorama surveys to voice input

o AcademicServices/Administrativeervices- District staff
e Family and Community Engagement Committearents

e Culture & Climate CommitteesTeachers, Parents, School Staff,
Administration

 Equitable Outcomes for All Committee vetted survey and held discussions
e School Staff
e Parent/Community members
e Students
e District Staff




Response Rates

2324, FALL 11,515 (92.3%)

2223, SPRING 10,269 (78%)

2223, FALL 11,724 (87.9%)

2122, SPRING 11,503 (85.2%)

2122, FALL 10,714 (79.8%)

2324, WINTER 2938
2223, WINTER 2791
2122, SPRING 1001







Overall Results

Overall Average Family Overall Average Student
Survey Result Survey Result

Category (Range is from 1.00 to 5.00) (Range is from 1.00 to 5.00)
Academic Preparation 4.37 4.07

School and District Climate 4.03 3.60

School Safety 3.89 3.34

Social Awareness 4.23 3.57
Student and Parent Engagement 4.37 3.02
SeltManagement 3.41

School Operations 4.03 3.50

School Fit 4.25

[ Student Support and Supportive Relationships for parents were combined for this average on the 2023 Fall Family Survey



Parent: What Grade Would You Give

D iStri Ct CI i m ate the District and Your School?

49% A 61%
36% |B 29%
12%  C 8%
2% D 2%

1% F 1%

Parents: 7/ 3% of Parents feel that

- 35% 21% 4% 2%

Extremely Quite Valuable Neutral Somewhat Not Valuable At
Valuable Valuable All




Academic Preparation

2023-2024 FALL Student Survey

Parents feel more strongly that their My Teachers Tell Me That | Can Do Well in School.

child is being prepared for the next grade Almost Always 34% 3889
Often 33% 3716
level more so than students. Someies 0% 5518
Once In a While 9% 1049

Never/Almost Never 5% 545
Strongly Agree 41% 53%
2023-2024 FALL Student Survey

Agree 36% 35%

Sometimes 17% 90

Disagree 30/(I 2%
Strongly
Disagree 2O/OI 1%
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School Safety

If Parents Felt Child Was
Insulted or Harassed at This

67% Of Parents Felt their Child School it Was Related to:

Appearance 47/%

Learning Styles  209%

34% 17% 10% 5% 1%

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Does Not Apply Missing

Disagree Disability

Ethnicity

O 2023 Fall, students reported
35 /() that there was no bullying at Socioeconomic Class
their school. With 34% of
students stating they was

bullying at their school.

Missing 119

1t




School Safety

% of Students in School State that They Can Disagree with
Each Other Without Using Physical Contact.

36%

Strongly Agree Agree Somewhat Agree

On the 2023 Fall survey, 5@¥students do
not worry about their physical safety while at
school.

Onequarter 7%)of the students stated that
they sometimes worry about their physical
safety and 24%f students worry about their
physical safety (disagree or strongly disagre
with that statement).

9%

9%

Disagree Strongly Disagree

20232024 FALL Student Survey

Do Not Worry About My Physical Safety While at

School.
Strongly Agree 22% 2437
Agree 28% 3151
Somewhat Agree 27% 3032
Disagree 15% 1649
hStrongly Disagree 9% 1058
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Soclal Awareness

11%

2%

1%

13



Supportive Relationships

Student: | Believe | have a Student: | Believe | have a
Family Member or Other Friend from School Who
Adult Outside of School Supports Me.

Who Supports Me. :
Almost All the Time — P Almost All the Time 76% 6206

Frequently 0 2198 Freque-ntly 2584

Sometimes 120 | 1342 Sometimes 13% 1453

Once in a While 6% 694 Once in a While 6% 710

Never/Almost Never 4% 486 Never/Almost Never 4% 484

Missing 1% 127 Missing 1% 68







Parent Engagement

Parent Engagement

m Strongly Agree  Agree Neutral mDisagree m Strongly Disagree m Missing

| am kept informed about my child's grades and acade
progress. 56% 34% 7% 2% 1% 0.4%

| Am Kept Informed About Activities Like After Schc ol » o o Lo Lo
Programs, Parent Workshops and Other Events. [N | ° ’ ’ ’

My Child's Teachers are Available to Discuss My Ch
Learning Needs with Me. 29% 2 e e e o
| Know How to Get Involved in My Child's EducatiQiEetZ 37% 7% 2% 1% 1%
| Feel That the Feedback From Students and Communlty re - e . Lo 1o
Valued and Considered in Decision Making. ° ‘ ’ ’ ’ ’
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Self-Management

Almost All the Time 1798

40%




. School Operations:




0570

Students reported

School Operations:
School Facilities
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Next Steps

» School leadership teams will continue to utilize results to
identify key areas of focus

e DistrictClimate & Culture committeesill continue to
identify data points and trends to utilize as measures for
guiding work

» Teachers will be trained by
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